
^\V^ BEFORE 
T H E P U B U C UTILITIES COMMISSION OF O H I O 

In the Matter of the Application of Duke 
Energy Ohio, Inc., for an Increase in Electric 
Distribution Rates. 

In the Matter of the Application of Duke 
Energy Ohio, Inc., for a Tariff Approval. 

In the Matter of the Application of Duke 
Energy Ohio, Inc., for Approval to Change 
Accounting Methods. 

In the Matter of the Application of Cincinnati 
Gas & Electric Company for Approval of its 
Rider BDP, Backup Delivery Point. 
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Case No. 08-709-EL-AIR 

Case No. 08-710-EL-ATA 

Case No. 08-711-EL-AAM 

Case No. 06-718-EL-ATA 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the public version of the Objectioiis to the 

Staff Report of the OCTA, the public version of the Testimony and Attachments of Patricia 

Kravtinj and the Testimony and Exhibits of Edward F. Kozelek and the Testimony and Exhibits 

of Neal Hensley were served upon the following persons via email or first class U.S. Mail, this 

26th day of Febmary, 2009. 

Stephen M. Howard 
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Rocco D'Ascenzo, Esq 
Amy B. Spiller 
Elizabeth Watts 
Duke Energy-Ohio 
139 East Fourth Street 
Cincinnati, OH 45201 
rocco.dascenzof5).duke- energy.com 
amv.spilIer(fl),duke-energy.com 
elizabeth. wattsfg.duke-ener gy. com 

David C. Rinebolt, Esq. 
Colleen L. Mooney, Esq. 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
337 South Main Street, 4^ Floor, Suite 5 
P, 0 . Box 1793 
Findlay, OH 45839-1793 
drinebolt@aol.com 
cmQoney(a).columbus.rr.com 

John W. Bentine, Esq. 
Mark S. Yurick, Esq. 
Chester, Wilcox & Saxbe LLP 
65 East State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, OH 43215-4213 
jbentine@cwslaw.com 
mvurick@.cwslaw.com 

Stephen Reilly, Esq. 
Office of the Attomey General 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street, 6^ Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Stephen.Rcillv@puc.statc.Qh.us 

Gardner F. Gillespie 
Paul A. Wemer 
Hogan & Hartson LLP 
Columbia Square 
555 13th Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
gfgilkspie@hhlaw.com 
pawenier@hhlaw.com 

Thomas J. O'Brien, Esq. 
Sally W. Bloomfield, Esq. 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-4291 
tobrien@bricker.cQm 
sblQomfield@bricker.com 

David F. Boehm, Esq. 
Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East 7* Street, Suite 1510 
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dboehm@bkllawfLrm.com 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 

Ann M. Hotz, Esq. 
Jeffiey M. Small, Esq. 
Jacqueline Lake Roberts, Esq. 
Office of Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH 43215-3485 
hotz@occ.state.oh.us 
small@occ.state.oh.us 
roberts@occ.state.oh.us 
idzkowski@occ.state.oh.us 

Mary W. Christensen 
Christensen Christensen Donchatz 
Kettlewell & Owens, LLP 
100 East Campus View Blvd., Suite 360 
Columbus, OH 43235-4679 
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Douglas E. Hart 
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Pamela H. Sherwood 
4625 W. 86"*̂  St., Ste. 500 
Indianapolis, IN 46268 
pamela.sherwood@twtelecom.com 

Albert E. Lane 
7200 Fair Oaks Drive 
Cincinnati, OH 45237 
aelmicten@aQl.com 
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